TOWNHOMES HERITAGE OAKS

CITY OF COON RAPIDS, COUNTY OF ANOKA

LOT SURVEYS COMPANY, INC. LAND SURVEYORS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That David H. Langseth and JoAnn B. Langseth, his wife and Douglas C. Lida and Ela Jean Lida, his wife, owners and proprietors and First National Bank in Anoka, a United States corporation, mortgagee, of the following described property situated in the County of Anoka, State of Minnesota, to-wit:

That part of the Southeast 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 13, Township 31, Range 24, Anoka County, Minnesota described as follows: Commencing at the Southeast corner of said Southeast 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4; thence North along the East line thereof a distance of 918.00 feet to the actual point of beginning of the tract to be described; thence at right angles West, a distance of 410.8 feet; thence deflecting to the left 40 degrees 30 minutes a distance of 304.51 feet to the center line of Northdale Boulevard; thence Northwesterly along said center line of said Northdale Boulevard to a point distant 430.00 feet Southeasterly of the intersection of said Northdale Boulevard and the North line of said Southeast 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 as measured along the center line of said Northdale Boulevard; thence deflecting to the right 90 degrees to the North line of said Southeast 1/4 of Southeast 1/4; thence Easterly along said North line of said Southeast 1/4 of Southeast 1/4 to the Northeast corner of Southeast 1/4 of Southeast 1/4; thence Southerly along the East line of said Southeast 1/4 of Southeast 1/4 to the point of beginning. Excepting the following described tract: The North 150.00 feet of the East 150.00 feet of said Southeast 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4, Section 13, Township 31, Range 24.

and Heritage Oaks Construction Company, a Minnesota partnership, contract purchaser of the following described property situated in the County of Anoka, State of Minnesota, to-wit:

That part of the Southeast 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 13, Township 31, Range 24, Anoka County, Minnesota, described as follows: Commencing at the Southeast corner of said Southeast 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4; thence North along the East line thereof a distance of 918.00 feet; thence at right angles West, a distance of 410.8 feet; thence deflecting to the left 40 degrees 30 minutes a distance of 304.51 feet to the center line of Northdale Boulevard; thence Northwesterly along said center line 117.00 feet to the actual point of beginning of the tract of land to be herein described; thence deflect to the right 90 degrees a distance of 150.00 feet; thence deflect to the left 90 degrees a distance of 140.00 feet; thence deflect to the left 90 degrees a distance of 150.00 feet to said center line; thence Southeasterly along said center line 140.00 feet to the actual point of beginning.

Have caused the same to be surveyed and platted as HERITAGE OAKS TOWNHOMES and do hereby donate and dedicate to the public for public use forever the Street, Avenue, Boulevard and easements for utility and drainage purposes as shown on the plat. In witness whereof In witness whereof said Douglas C. Lida and Ela Jean Lida, his wife, have hereunto set their hands this 9 day of Aug

proper officers this	s whereof said First National Bank in Anoka, a United States
Signed:	
Dil 21 Langsett	Suglant Lile
David H. Langseth	Douglas C. Lida
Os and & Samueth	Ela Jean Lida
JoAm B. Langseth	Ela Jean Lida
FIRST NATIONAL BANK IN ANOKA	HERITAGE OAKS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
James H. Gerent its AVP	LIDA CONSTRUCTION INC.
	Venelie chiel I ve
Of Noetheren its AVP	Douglas C. Lida - president
	partner
	LANGSETH CONSTRUCTION INC.
	David H. Langseth - president
State of Minnocote	partner
State of Minnesota County of The foregoing instrument was acknowledged	before me this day of lungual 1985, by
David H. Langseth and JoAnn B. Langseth, his wife.	The last
IANE DALE NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA	Notary Public,
My Commission Expires Utility 2 2 2000	My Commission Expires 7-31-90
State of Minnesota	OH (5
County of The foregoing instrument was acknowledged Douglas C. Lida and Ela Jean Lida, his wife.	before me this 7 day of May 1980, by
MANNON NAME S. MESS. 1446 DALE S. MESS. 1446 DALE	Jam den
AUGUNTY PUBLIC - MINNEGOTA AUGUSTY	(Notary Public, Workelounty, Minnesota
State of Minnesota	My Commission Expires 7-31-90
County of Anoka The foregoing instrument was acknowledged be	
of First National Bank in Anoka, a United States corporation, on behalf	
of first National Bank in Alloka, a United States Corporation, on behalf	
LANELLE HOLMES NOTARY PURIS A MININESOTA	Janelle Holmes
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA ANOKA COUNTY My Commission Expires Apr. 26, 1988	Notary Public, Anoka County, Minnesota My Commission Expires 4-26-88
***************************************	by commission making

State of Minnesota	
County of The foregoing instrument was acknowledged on behalf of the	
Douglas C. Lida, president of Lida Construction Inc., a Minnesota corporati	on, A and David H. Langseth, president of Langseth Construction
on behalf of the Corporation, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, partners of Heritage Oaks Construction Compan	y, a Minnesota partnership, on behalf of said partnership.
NOTE TO THE MINNESOTA	Notary Public, County, Minnesota
**************************************	My Commission Expires 7-31-98
I hereby certify that I have surveyed and platted the property described or	n this plat as HERITAGE OAKS TOWNHOMES; that this plat is a correct
representation of said survey; that the distances are correctly shown on sa	aid plat in feet and hundredths of a foot; that all monuments have
been correctly placed in the ground as shown on said plat; that the outside	e boundary lines are correctly designated on said plat; and that
there are no wetlands or public highways to be designated other than as sho	Own thereon. Regnand a. Prasch
	Raymond (A. Prasch, Registered Land Surveyor
	Minnesota Registration No. 6743
State of Minnesota	
County of Hennepin The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me	this 29^{TH} day of MAY 1985, by Raymond A. Prasch,
Registered Land Surveyor.	Milton & Hyland
- 1975年 - 19	Milton E. Hyland - Notary Public, Hennepin County, Minn.
The second secon	My Commission Expires November 10 1987
The plat of HERITAGE OAKS TOWNHOMES was approved by the Planning and Zoning	g Commission of the City of Coon Rapids at a regular meeting thereof
held this 18th day of April 1985.	
nerd this 10 day of April	
By Dania M. Nalue Chairman	
By Chairman	
We hereby certify that the City Council of the City of Coon Rapids, Anoka	County, Minnesota duly accepted and approved the plat of HERITAGE
OAKS TOWNSLOMES at a regular meeting thereof held this	1985.
OAKS TOWNHOMES, at a regular meeting thereof held thisday of	RAPIDS
	O O
By Rathert R Mayor	By Betty Backes CMC Clerk
By Rotat B Luis Mayor	By Betty Backes, CMC Cler

Roland W. andlum
Anoka County Surveyor

682761

"NO DELINQUENT TAXES AND TRANSFER ENTERED" Aug 12th 1985 Charles R Telebre Auditor, Anoka County

Checked and approved this 12 th day of August 1985.

I HEREBY CERTHY THAT THE TAXES PAYABLE IN THE YEAR I ON THE LANDS DESCRIBED WITHIN ARE PAID

Anoka County Treasurer

OFFICE OF COUNTY RECORDER STATE OF MINNESOTA, COUNTY OF ANOKA I hereby certify that the within instrument was filed in this office for record on the AUG 12 1995

A.D., 19

13:10 o'clock PM., and was duly recorded in book 35 of PLATS page 29 By 9. 4. Hold emese

HERITAGE OAKS TOWNHOMES

CITY OF COON RAPIDS, COUNTY OF ANOKA

